that he had agreed to sell 51 Bighas 9 Biswas land situated in village Dhakauli, 

Tehsil  Rajpura,  District  Patiala  at  the  rate  of  Rs.14,00,000  per  Killa,  i.e.  4 

Bighas. Clauses 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 7 of the Agreement read as under:

“1. That the total sale price of the above said land has been 
fixed at Rs.14,00,000/- (Fourteen Lac Only) per Killa i.e. (4-0) 
(Bighas).

2. That the said purchaser Company has paid to the 
said  Seller  a  sum  of  Rs.1,00,000/-  (Rupees  One  Lac 
Only) in cash in the shape of currency Notes as earnest 
money  for  which  amount  the  said  Seller  hereby

[...]

for residential colony and the said purchaser company will 
pay further advance of Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac 
Only) as part payment on or before 23 rd  Nov., of 1996, 
further part payment of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac 
Only)  on or  before 24.12.1996, further part  payment  of 
Rs.28,00,000/-(Rupees  Twenty  Eight  Lac  Only)  on  or 
before 23.4.1997 i.e. equivalent to the registration value 
of  two  acres  of  land  and  the  balance  payment  of 
Rs.42,00,000/-  (Rupees  Forty  Two  Lac  Only)  will  be 
made on or before 23.7.1997 equivalent to the value of 
three acres and the final  payment  will  be made to the 
Seller on or before 23.10.1997.

4. That the Seller  and purchaser  parties  will  be bound to 
execute  one  or  more  sale  deeds  in  favour  of  the  purchaser